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1. Abbey, Edward. Desert Solitaire A Season In The Wilderness. New York: Ballantine Books, 1968. First printing.
ISBN: 345023552125. 303 pp. The cover has some creasing and tears. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000033) $3.50

2. Abbey, Edward. The Monkey Wrench Gang. New York: Avon Books, 1995. ISBN: 038071339X. 346 pp. The back
cover has a crease. Very Good. Trade Paperback. (#0000116) $7.50

3. Abbey, Edward. The Monkey Wrench Gang. Perennial, 2006. ISBN: 9780061129766. 421 pp. New. Paperback.
(#0000115) $14.95

4. Addams, Jane; Balch, Emily;Hamilton,Alice. Women At The Hague The International Congress Of Women And Its
Results. New York: The Macmillan Company, 1915. First edition. No dustjacket. Boards are bumped and show some
shelf wear. Otherwise the binding is tight and the pages clean. Very Good. Hardcover. (#0000169) $75.00

5. Addams, Jane. Twenty Years At Hull House. New York: The Macmillan Company, 1963. Later printing. 453 pp.
This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the following;
a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The
dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. The dustjacket is torn on the top edge of the spine. Good in good
dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000134) $7.50

6. Ali, Tariq. An Indian Dynasty The Story of the Nehru-Gandhi Family. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1986. ISBN:

0399130748. 307 pp. The name of the previous owner is handwritten inside the cover. Otherwise the book is clean and in
good condition. Author Tariq Ali is, in my opinion, one of the best radical observers and commentators on world politics.
Good +. Hardcover. (#000018) $10.75

7. Ali, Tariq. Pirates of the Caribbean Axis of Hope. Verso Books, 2006. ISBN: 9781844671021. 244 pp. New in new
dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000085) $23.95

8. Alinsky, Saul. John L. Lewis. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1949. First edition. 376 pp. There is no dust jacket,
however, some previous owner has glued the protrait of Lewis which appeared on the back of the dust jacket to the inside
of the front cover along with the front and back panels from the dust jacket. The boards are in great shape and the binding
is like new. Very Good +. Hardcover. (#000066) $15.95

9. Archer, Jules. The Plot to Seize the White House. Skyhorse Pub Co Inc, 2007. ISBN: 9781602390362. 256 pp. New.
Paperback. (#0000120) $14.95

10. Arendt, Hannah. Eichman In Jerusalem A Report On The Benality Of Evil. Penguin Books, 1963. ISBN:
0140044507. 303 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#000044) $4.25

11. Arendt, Hannah. On Violence. New York: Harcourt, 1970. ISBN: 0156695006. 106 pp. The name of the previous
owner is handwritten inside the cover. Very Good. Paperback. (#000082) $5.50
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12. Banner, Lois W. Elizabeth Cady Stanton A Radical for Woman's Rights. Harper Collins, 1980. ISBN: 0673393194.
182 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#000045) $9.95

13. Beard, Charles A. The Republic. New York: Viking Press, 1944. Fourth Printing. 365 pp. Name of previous owner
is handwritten inside of cover. Very Good. Hardcover. (#0000122) $4.50

14. Beard, Charles A.;Beard, Mary R. The Beard's New Basic History Of The United States. Garden City: Doubleday
& Company, Inc, 1960. Book Club. 532 pp. The dustjacket shows some wear including scratches and minor tears. Good
in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000099) $2.25

15. Beard, Charles A.;Beard, Mary R. The Rise Of American Civilization. New York: Macmillan, 1930. 800 pp. The
name of the previous owner is handwritten inside the cover and the cover is slightly worn. This is the one volume edition.
Good. Hardcover. (#0000123) $5.00

16. Beard, Charles. An Economic Interpretation of the Constitution of the United States. New York: Simon &
Schuster, 1986. ISBN: 9780029024805. Socialist and historian Charles Beard explores how the language of the United
States Constitution was influenced by the economic interests and to the economic benefit of the men who ratified it. New.
Paperback. (#00009) $19.95

17. Bellamy, Edward. Looking Backward 2000-1887. New York: Signet Classic, 1964. Fourth Printing. 222 pp. This
book has some handwritten notes and other markings on some of the pages. The cover shows slight wear but the spine is
in good condition because it has been taped. Good. Trade Paperback. (#000070) $2.25

18. Benet, Stephen Vincent. John Brown's Body. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1962. Later printing. 336 pp.
Dust jacket is yellowed on spine and shows shelf wear on top and bottom edge with minor tears. Very Good in good
dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000065) $2.25

19. Block, Jenny. Open Love, Sex, and Life in an Open Marriage. Seal Pr, 2008. ISBN: 9781580052412. 276 pp. New in
new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000083) $24.95

20. Bourke-White, Margaret. The Taste of War. London: Century Publishing, 1985. ISBN: 0712610308. 315 pp. This
former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the following; a
call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The
library reinforced the spine on this book with tape. Good. Paperback. (#0000126) $5.75

21. Boyer, Richard; Morais, Herbert. Laber's Untold Story. United Electrical Radio &, 2005. ISBN: 9780916180010.
402 pp. New. Paperback. (#000067) $21.00

22. Breitman, George. Last Year of Malcolm X The Evolution of a Revolutionary. Pathfinder Pr, 1967. ISBN:
9780873480048. 169 pp. The cover shows slight wear. Good. Paperback. (#0000111) $7.95

23. Brown, Dee. Bury My Heart At Wounded Knee. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1971. Second printing.
ISBN: 030853222. 473 pp. The cover is in very good condition but the dust jacket has tears along spine and page edge.
Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000027) $7.00

24. Burnett, Constance Buel. Five For Freedom The Crusade For Woman's Rights: Lucretia Mott - Elizabeth Cady
Stanton - Lucy Stone - Susan B. Anthony - Carrie Chapman Catt. New York: Abelard Press, 1953. First edition. 317 pp.
The dust jacket shows some yellowing on the spine and has one small tear on the top edge on the back of the book.
Otherwise this book is in excellent condition. Very Good + in very good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000051) $35.00

25. Butler, Smedley D. War Is a Racket The Anti-War Classic by America's Most Decorated General, Two Other
Anti=Interventionist Tracts, and Photographs from the Horror of It. Feral House, 2003. Reprint. ISBN: 9780922915866.
79 pp. New. Paperback. (#0000136) $9.95
26. Caldicott, Helen. If You Love This Planet A Plan to Heal the Earth. New York: W W Norton & Co Inc, 1992. ISBN:
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9780393308358. 221 pp. The cover show slight wear. There are handwritten notes and/or underlinings inside the front
and back cover and on some pages. Fair. Paperback. (#000063) $1.00

27. Caldicott, Helen. Missile Envey The Arms Race And Nuclear War. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Revised. ISBN:
0533193848. 330 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or
more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker

on the title page. Good. Paperback. (#000073) $1.00

28. Caldicott, Helen. The New Nuclear Danger George W. Bush's Military-Industrial Complex. New York: New Pr,
2002. ISBN: 1565847407. 263 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may
include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a
branch sticker on the title page. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000117) $2.25

29. Campbell, Tracy. Deliver the Vote A History of Election Fraud, an American Political Tradition, 1724-2004. Carroll
& Graf, 2005. ISBN: 9780786718436. 448 pp. New. Paperback. (#000032) $16.95

30. Carson, Rachel. Silent Spring. New York: Fawcett, 1962. Reprint. 292 pp. The back cover has a small hole where a
price tag was removed. Good. Trade Paperback. (#000092) $1.50

31. Chace, James. 1912: Wilson, Roosevelt, Taft & Debs - The Election That Changed The Country. Simon &
Schuster, 2004. ISBN: 074320394 1. 307 pp. This book presents an historical account of the United States Presidential
election of 1912 including the role played by socialist candidate Eugene Debs. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock) in
new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000010) $15.50

32. Chandrasekaran, Rajiv. Imperial Life in the Emerald City Inside Iraq's Green Zone. Alfred a Knopf Inc, 2007.
ISBN: 9781400044870. 288 pp. New in new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000064) $25.95

33. Chomsky, Noam. American Power And The New Madarins. New York: Pantheon, 1969. First printing. 404 pp.
Very Good +. Hardcover. (#000017) $8.00

34. Chomsky, Noam. Profit over People Neoliberalism and Global Order. Seven Stories Pr, 1999. ISBN:
9781888363821. 175 pp. New. Paperback. (#000086) $15.95

35. Cray, Charlie; Drutman, Lee. People's Business Controlling Corporations And Restoring Democracy The report of
the Citizen Works Corporate Reform Commission. Berrett-Koehler Pub, 2004. ISBN: 9781576753095. 339 pp. New in
new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000119) $12.95

36. Crosby, Ernest. Garrison The Non-Resistant. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover.
(#0000162) $16.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
literature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

37. Curti, Merle Eugene. The Learned Blacksmith The Letters And Journals Of Elihu Burritt. Englewood, NJ: Jerome
S. OZer, 1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000161) $25.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

38. Darrow, Clarence. Resist Not Evil. Breakout Productions Inc, 1994. ISBN: 9780966693294. 185 pp. New.
Paperback. (#000089) $9.00

39. David, Henry. The History Of The Haymarket Affair The Difinitive Study Of The Famous 1886 Chicago Labor
Riot And Its Effects On Social Justice For All Citizens. New York: Collier, 1963. Reprint. 464 pp. The name of the
previous owner is handwritten inside of the cover. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000105) $4.50
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40. Day, Dorothy. The Long Loneliness An Autobiography. New York: Harper & Row, 1981. ISBN: 0060617519. 286
pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000113) $8.00

41. Desai, Narayan. Gandhi Through a Child's Eyes An Intimate Memoir. Ocean Tree Books, 1992. ISBN:
9780943734231. 63 pp. New. Paperback. (#000056) $12.50

42. Desai, Narayan. Gandhi Through a Child's Eyes An Intimate Memoir. Ocean Tree Books, 1992. ISBN:
9780943734231. 63 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000057) $3.95

43. Doan, Edward N. The La Follettes And The Wisconsin Idea. New York: Rinehart & Company, 1947. First edition.
297 pp. The name of the previous owner is handwritten inside the cover. Very Good. Hardcover. (#0000110) $8.00

44. Douglas, William O. Points Of Rebellion. New York: Vintage Books/Random House, 1970. First edition. 97 pp.
There is some underlining on the pages and some marks inside the cover. Fair. Paperback. (#0000152) $1.00

45. Dowd, Douglas. The Broken Promises Of America At Home and Abroad, Past and Present An Encyclopedia for
our Times volume 1: A-F. Common Courage Pr, 2005. ISBN: 9781567513127. 379 pp. New. Paperback.
(#0000101) $19.95

46. Dowd, Douglas. The Broken Promises Of America At Home and Abroad, Past and Present An Encyclopedia for
our Times volume 2: G-Z. Common Courage Pr, 2005. ISBN: 9781567513141. 428 pp. New. Paperback.
(#0000102) $19.95

47. Ehrenreich, Barbara. Nickled And Dimed On (Not) Getting By In America. New York: MetropolitanOwl, 2002.
Third printing. ISBN: 0805063897. 230 pp. The name of the previous owner is handwritten inside the front cover. Very
Good. Paperback. (#000078) $2.25

48. Eliot, Marc. Death of a Rebel Starring Phil Ochs And A Small Circle Of Friends. New York: Bantam Dell Pub
Group, 1979. First edition. ISBN: 9780385136105. 316 pp. The cover on this book shows wear including creasing and
tears. There is a small area in the title where the cover image is missing, possibly where an old price tag or bookstore
label was removed. The pages are in good shape as well as the binding. Good. Paperback. (#0000148) $15.00

49. Frank, Thomas. What's the Matter With Kansas How Conservatives Won the Heart of America. New York: Henry
Holt & Co, 2004. ISBN: 9780805073393. 288 pp. Ex-Library in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000158) $2.50

50. Franken, Al. Lies And The Lying Liars Who Tell Them A Fair And Balanced Look At The Right. Dutton, 2003.
ISBN: 0525947647. 377 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include
one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch
sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. The book appears to have never been
checked out or read. Very clean.

Ex-Library in very good dust-jacket. (#000069) $3.00

51. Furlong, Monica. Merton A Biography. Harper & Row, 1980. ISBN: 9780060630799. 342 pp. The cover shows
slight shelf wear. Very Good. Hardcover. (#000072) $3.50

52. Galpin, W. Freeman. Pioneering For Peace A Study Of American Peace Efforts To 1846. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S.
Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000163) $25.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfilly bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

53. Gandhi, Mohandas K. Autobiography The Story of My Experiments With Truth. Dover Pubns, 1983. ISBN:
9780486245935. 454 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#000074) $5.95

54. Gandhi, Mohandas K.; Tanaka, Beatrice. Gandhi Lifelines. Four Walls Eight Windows, 1997. ISBN:
9781568580883. 42 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000055) $9.00
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55. Gandhi, Mohandas K.; Tanaka, Beatrice. Gandhi Lifelines. Thunder's Mouth Pr, 1997. ISBN: 1568580886. 42 pp.
Very Good. Paperback. (#0000149) $7.49

56. Ginger, Ray. The Bending Cross A Biography of Eugene Victor Debs. Haymarket Books, 2007. ISBN:
9781931859400. 516 pp. New. Paperback. (#0000100) $18.00

57. Gioseffi, Danicla (Editor). Women on War Essential Voices for the Nuclear Age. Simon & Schuster, 1988. ISBN:
0671667815. 391 pp. Good. Paperback. (#0000144) $1.00

58. Goldberg, Danny (editor). It's a Free Country Personal Freedom in America After September 11. New York:
Akashic Books, 2002. Stated First printing. ISBN: 9780971920606. 250 pp. Very Good + in as new dust-jacket.
Hardcover. (#0000156) $2.50

59. Goodman, David; Goodman, Amy. The Exception to the Rulers Exposing Oily Politicians, War Profiteers, and the
Media That Love Them. New York: Hyperion Books, 2004. Stated First edition. ISBN: 1401301312. 352 pp. This former
library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the following; a call
number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust
jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. Ex-Library in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000047) $2.25

60. Gregory, Dick. Nigger. Pocket Books, 1964. ISBN: 671772821. 209 pp. Very Good. Trade Paperback.
(#000079) $1.50

61. Guevara, Ernesto. Guerrilla Warfare. New York: Vintage Books, 1961. First edition. 133 pp. Very Good +.
Paperback. (#000059) $8.00

62. Guthrie, Woody. Born To Win Stories, Drawings, Letters, Poems, Songs and Snatches-By America's Greatest
Prophet-Singer, Facist-Killer, Folk-Poet, Talker, Hummer, Whistler, Dancer, Rambler, Fighter and All-Time Balladeer
Hero. New York: Macmillan, 1965. First printing. 251 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and
markings which may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on
page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket.
Ex-Library in very good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000024) $19.00

63. Guthrie, Woody. Bound For Glory The Hard-Driving. Truth-Telling Autobiography of America's Greatest Poet-Folk
Singer. New York: New American Library/Signet, 1970. 320 pp. The cover is in great shape probably due to the clear
plastic tape that has been applied to the spine. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000025) $6.00

64. Haley, Alex. The Autobiography of Malcolm X. Grove Press, 1965. 460 pp. Very Good. Paperback.
(#000098) $3.50

65. Hamilton, Virginia. Paul Rebeson The Life And Times Of A Free Black Man. New York: Dell Publishing Company,
1979. ISBN: 0440968062. 218 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#000087) $8.00

66. Harr, Jonathan. A Civil Action. New York: Vintage Books, 1996. First edition. ISBN: 0679772677. 502 pp. Very
Good +. Paperback. (#000011) $1.00

67. Harris, Sam. End of Faith Religion, Terror, And the Future of Reason. W W Norton & Co Inc, 2004. ISBN:
9780393327656. 348 pp. New. Paperback. (#0000103) $13.95

68. Hartzler, Jonas Smucker. Mennonites In The World War Nonresistance Under Test. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S.
Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000160) $25.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
literature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

69. Hentoff, Nat. Free Speech for Me--But Not for Thee How the American Left and Right Relentlessly Censor Each
Other. Harpercollins, 1992. Stated First edition. ISBN: 9780060190064. 392 pp. This former library book has the
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standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a
bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a
protective plastic jacket.

Ex-Library in good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000054) $2.25

70. Hentoff, Nat. The War on the Bill of Rights and the Gathering Resistance. New York: Seven Stories Pr, 2003.
Stated First edition. ISBN: 9781583226216. 160 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and
markings which may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on
page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. Good
in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000128) $2.25

71. Hightower, Jim. If the Gods Had Meant Us to Vote, They'd Have Given Us Candidates More Political Subversion
from Jim Hightower, Author of There's Nothing in the Middle of the Road but Yellow Stripes & Dead Armadillos.
Harpercollins, 2001. ISBN: 9780060932091. 433 pp. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock). Paperback. (#000062)  $8.50

72. Hightower, Jim. There's Nothing in the Middle of the Road but Yellow Stripes and Dead Armadillos. Perennial,
1997. ISBN: 9780060929497. 288 pp. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock). Paperback. (#0000131) $7.95

73. Hightower, Jim. Thieves in High Places They've Stolen Our Country--And Its Time to Take It Back. Viking Press,
2003. ISBN: 9780670031410. 288 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which
may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge
and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket.

Ex-Library in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000132) $1.25

74. Hightower, Jim. Thieves in High Places They've Stolen Our Country--And Its Time to Take It Back. Viking Press,
2003. ISBN: 9780670031410. 288 pp. Very Good + in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000146) $3.25

75. Hind, Daniel. The Threat to Reason How the Enlightenment Was Hijacked and How We Can Reclaim It. Verso
Books, 2007. ISBN: 9781844671526. 184 pp. New in new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000127) $26.95

76. Hitchens, Christopher. God Is Not Great How Religion Poisons Everything. Hachett Book Group, 2007. ISBN:
9780446579803. 307 pp. New. Hardcover. (#000058) $24.99

77. Hoffman, Abbie. Revolution for the Hell of It. Thunder's Mouth Press, 2005. ISBN: 9781560256908. 259 pp. New.
Paperback. (#000090) $14.95

78. Ingersoll, Robert;Page, Tim. What's God Got To Do With It? Robert Ingersoll On Free Thought, Honest Talk And
The Separation Of Church And State. Hanover, NH: Steerforth Press, 2005. Stated First edition. ISBN: 9781586420963.
138 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#0000155) $7.50

79. lvins, Molly (1944-2007); Dubose, Lou. Bushwhacked Life in George W. Bush's America. Vintage/Random House
Inc, 2004. ISBN: 0375713115. 347 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000028) $2.25

80. Ivins, Molly (1944-2007). Molly Ivins Can't Say That, Can She? New York: Random House Inc, 1991. Third
printing. ISBN: 9780679404453. 284 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which
may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge
and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket.

Ex-Library in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000075) $2.25

81. lvins, Molly (1944-2007). Molly Ivins Can't Say That, Can She? New York: Random House Inc, 1991. Later
printing. ISBN: 9780679404453. 284 pp. Very Good + in very good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000076) $3.25

82. Ivins, Molly (1944-2007). Nothin but Good Times Ahead. New York: Random House Inc, 1993. ISBN:
9780679419150. 255 pp. Very Good + in very good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000081) $2.25
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83. Ivins, Molly (1944-2007). Who Let The Dogs In? Incredible Political Animals I Have Known. Random House Inc,
2004. Stated First edition. ISBN: 9781400062850. 356 pp. Very Good + in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover.
(#0000143) $2.25

84. Judd, Sylvester. A Moral Review Of The Revolutionary War Some Of The Evils Of That Event Considered.
Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000159) $18.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

85. Keller, Hellen. The Story Of My Life. New York: Dell, 1961. 406 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000125) $2.25

86. Kellog, William Guest. The Conscientious Objector. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New.
Hardcover. (#0000166) $19.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
literature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

87. Kirkpatrick, George Ross. War-What For? West La Fayette, Ohio: George Ross Kirkpatrick, 1912. Seventh Edition.
352 pp. Ohio native, George Ross Kirkpatrick's self-published socialist analysis of the causes and effects of war. A
classic! This books is in excellent condition. Binding feels like it has never been opened. Near Fine. Hardcover.
(#0000138) $25.00

88. Kirkpatrick, George Ross. War-What For? West La Fayette, Ohio: George Ross Kirkpatrick, 1913. Eighth Edition.
352 pp. Ohio native, George Ross Kirkpatrick's self-published socialist analysis of the causes and effects of war. A
classic! Inside the front cover is the handwritten name "William G. Blass" Otherwise this book is in pristine condition.
The binding is tight. The pages are clean. Very Good +. Hardcover. (#0000137) $18.75

89. Kirkpatrick, George Ross. War-What For? West La Fayette, Ohio: George Ross Kirkpatrick, 1914. Eleventh
Edition. 352 pp. Ohio native, George Ross Kirkpatrick's self-published socialist analysis of the causes and effects of war.
A classic! This book shows shelf wear and stains on the cover and inside pages. The binding has cracking and splits
along spine. This book needs to be handled carefully to avoid more damage to the binding. Fair. Hardcover.

(#0000139) $9.50

90. La Follette, Robert;Torelle, Ellen (Editor). The Political Philosophy Of Robert M. La Follette. Madison, WI: The
Robert M. La Follette Company, 1920. First edition. 420 pp. The cover shows wear. The name of the previous owner is
handwritten inside the cover. There is a small hole on the bottom of the title page. A few pages 127-130 are wrinkled and
torn on the top edge. Otherwise the book is in good condition. Good. Hardcover. (#0000121) $8.00

91. Leavitt, Emily Stewart. Animals And Their Legal Rights A Survey Of American Laws From 1641 to 1970. Animal
Welfare Institute, 1970. Second edition. 165 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000020) $1.95

92. Lerza, Catherine. Food for People Not for Profit A Source Book On The Food Crisis. New York: Ballantine Books,
1975. First printing. ISBN: 9780345247124. 466 pp. Cover shows wear on the edges and along the spine. Good +.
Paperback. (#000053) $3.50

93. Linfield, Michael. Freedom Under Fire U.S. Civil Liberties in Times of War. Boston: South End Pr, 1990. ISBN:
9780896083745. Good +. Paperback. (#0000157) $3.50

94. London, Jack. The Iron Heel. London: The Journeyman Press, 1978. Reprint. ISBN: 0904526011. 224 pp. Very
Good +. Paperback. (#0000106) $4.95

95. Lynd, Staughton. Nonviolence in America A Documentary History. Orbis Books, 2005. ISBN: 9781570750106. 525
pp. New. Paperback. (#000080) $35.00

96. Lynd, Staughton. Reconstruction. New York: Harper & Row, 1967. 181 pp. The name of the previous owner is
handwritten inside of cover. Very Good. Paperback. (#000088) $2.25
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97. Marx, Karl. Class Struggles In France 1848-50. New York: New York Labor News Company, 1924. 207 pp. Pages
have some handwritten notes and/or underlining. The binding is starting to crack between the cover and the cover page.
Fair. Hardcover. (#000030) $10.00

98. McCarthy, Colman. All of One Peace Essays on Nonviolence. New Jersey: Rutgers Univ Pr, 1994. Later printing.
ISBN: 0813520975. 225 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000014) $3.95

99. Moore, Michael. Downsize This! Random Threats From An Unarmed American. New York: HarperPerennial, 1997.
ISBN: 0060977337. 317 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000037) $1.00

100. Moore, Michael. Dude, Where's My Country? New York: Warner Books, 2003. ISBN: 9780446532235. 249 pp.
This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the following;
a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title page. The
dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. Ex-Library in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000041)  $1.00

101. Moore, Michael. Dude, Where's My Country? New York: Warner Books, 2003. ISBN: 0446532231. 249 pp.
Very Good + in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000042) $1.00

102. Morgan, Arthur E. Edward Bellamy. New York: Columbia University Press, 1944. First edition. 443 pp. Very
Good +. Hardcover. (#000043) $8.00

103. Naiman, Arthur; Zepezauer, Mark. Take the Rich Off Welfare The Real Story Series. Odonian Press, 1996. Third
printing. ISBN: 9781878825315. 191 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000154) $2.25

104. Palast, Greg. Armed Madhouse From Baghdad to New Orleans-Sordid Secrets & Strange Tales of a White House
Gone Wild. PLUME/Penguin Group USA, 2007. Revised. ISBN: 9780452288317. 390 pp. This updated version of the
book discusses the 2008 election and what voters can do to steal their vote back. New. Paperback. (#000021) $15.00

105. Rampton, Sheldon; Stauber, John C. Weapons of Mass Deception The Uses of Propaganda in Bush's War in Iraq.
Penguin Books, 2003. ISBN: 9781585422760. 176 pp. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock). Paperback. (#0000140)$7.25

106. Reed, John. Ten Days That Shook The World. New York: Random House, 1935. 371 pp. The name of the
previous owner is handwritten inside the cover. The dust jacket is yellowed and stained with tears and chipping along top
and bottom edges. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000093) $6.00

107. Reed, John. Ten Days That Shook The World. New York: Signet, 1967. First printing. 332 pp. The name of the
previous owner is handwritten inside the cover. Part of the cover image is missing where a label has been removed. Good.
Trade Paperback. (#000094) $1.50

108. Reed, John. Ten Days That Shook the World. Penguin, 1981. ISBN: 0140024336. 351 pp. Very Good. Paperback.
(#000095) $2.50

109. Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet On The Western Front. Greenwich, Connecticut: Fawcett Crest, 1928. 1967:
Reprint. ISBN: 0449231801. 175 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000015) $2.00

110. Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet On The Western Front, Greenwich Conn.: Fawcett Crest, 1967. 1967: Reprint.
175pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000016) $2.00

111. Renshaw, Patrick. The Wobblies The Story Of Syndicalism In The United States. New York: Anchor Books, 1968.
242 pp. The name of the previous owner is handwritten inside of the cover and the cover shows slight shelf wear. Very
Good. Paperback. (#0000129) $4.00

112. Renshaw, Patrick. The Wobblies The Story Of Syndicalism In The United States. New York: Anchor Books, 1968.
242 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more of the
following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the title
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page.
Very Good. Paperback. (#0000151) $8.00

113. Robbins, John. Diet for a New America. Walpole, NH: Stillpoint Pub, 1987. ISBN: 0913299545. 423 pp. Very
Good +. Trade Paperback. (#000034) $1.00

114. Ross, John. Murdered by Capitalism A Memoir of 150 Years of Life and Death on the American Left. Nation
Books, 2004. ISBN: 9781560255789. 353 pp. New. Paperback. (#000077) $15.95

115. Ruben, Jerry. Do It! Scenarios Of The Revolution. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1970. Sixth Printing. ISBN:
67120601X. 256 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000036) $2.25

116. Russell, Bertrand. The Autobiography Of Bertrand Russell 1872-1914. Boston: Atlantic Monthly Press, 1967.
Second printing. 350 pp. The dust jacket shows some shelf wear but overall is in good condition. The book itself in in
very good condition. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000096) $2.50

117. Russell, Bertrand. The Autobiography Of Bertrand Russell 1944-1969. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1969. First
printing. ISBN: 671203584. 350 pp. The dust jacket shows minor shelf wear, otherwise the book is in very good
condition. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000097) $8.00

118. Saltz, Gail. Changing You A Guide to Body Changes and Sexuality. Dutton Childrens Books, 2007. ISBN:
9780525478171. 28 pp. This childrens book talks openly and honestly about gender and sexual reproduction. New in new
dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000029) $16.99

119. Schlosser, Eric. Fast Food Nation The Dark Side of the All-American Meal. New York: Houghton Mifflin, 2001.
ISBN: 0395977894. 356 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include
one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch
sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. Ex-Library in very good dust-jacket.
Hardcover. (#000049) $7.50

120. Schlosser, Eric. Fast Food Nation The Dark Side of the All-American Meal. HarperPerennial, 2005. ISBN:
9780060838584. 383 pp. New. Paperback. (#000048) $14.95

121. Sinclair, Upton Beall. The Jungle. New York: Signet Classics, 1990. ISBN: 0451524209. 350 pp. Very Good.
Paperback. (#0000107) $4.50

122. Sinclair, Upton Beall. The Jungle. New York: Signet Classics, 2001. First printing. ISBN: 0451528042. 350 pp.
Very Good. Paperback. (#0000109) $5.50

123. Sinclair, Upton Beall. The Jungle. See Sharp Pr, 2003. Revised. ISBN: 9781884365300. 335 pp. This book is
based on the original serialed version published in the socialist newspaper "The Appeal To Reason." The original book,
published in 1905, was heavily edited to satisfy the demands of the publishing house. New. Paperback. (#0000108)$12.00

124. Sinclair, Upton. The Autobiography Of Upton Sinclair. New York: Harcourt Brace, 1962. Stated First edition.
322 pp. The dust jacket has edge tears and chipping along top and bottom edges, but otherwise it is in excellent condition.
Very Good in good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000022) $25.00

125. Singer. Peter. Animal Liberation A New Ethics For Our Treatment Of Animals. New York: Avon Books, 1977.
ISBN: 0380017822. 284 pp. Peter Singer's classic book on animal rights, vegetarianism, and animal experimentation.
Very Good +. Paperback. (#000019) $1.00

126. Stauber, John; Rampton, Sheldon. Banana Republicans. Penguin Books, 2004. ISBN: 1585423424. 253 pp. This
book discusses how the GOP leadership maintains its hold on power through systemic manipulation of the electoral
system, the media, the lobbying establishment, and the political culture at large. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock).
Paperback. (#000023) $7.25
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127. Stein, Gertrude. The Making of Americans Being a History of a Family's Progress. Dalkey Archive Pr, 1995. Third
edition. ISBN: 1564780880. 925 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#0000114) $4.97

128. Stowe, Harriet Beecher. Uncle Tom's Cabin. New York: The Modern Library, 1948. Stated First edition. 552 pp.
The corner of the boards are bent and the dust jacket has some tears and chipping on the top and bottom edges and the
spine. Otherwise this book is in good shape. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000135) $10.00

129. Terkel, Studs. Hard Times. New York: Discus Books/Avon, 1974. Later printing. ISBN: 0380002833. 533 pp. Very
Good. Paperback. (#000060) $2.25

130. Terkel, Studs. Hope Dies Last Keeping the Faith in Difficult Times. New York: W W Norton & Co Inc, 2003.
ISBN: 1565848373. 320 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include
one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch
sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. This book is in excellent condition. It
looks like it was never checked out or read even once. Ex-Library in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000061)  $2.25

131. Terkel, Studs. Werking People Talk About What They Do All Day and How They Feel About What They Do. New
York: Random House Inc, 1972. ISBN: 0394478843. 589 pp. Cover shows slight shelf wear and dust jacket has minor
tears on edges. Good + in fair dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000145) $2.25

132. Thomas, Norman. What Is Our Destiny. Garden City: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., 1944. Stated First

edition. 192 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include one or more
of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch sticker on the
title page. Very Good. Hardcover. (#0000141) $6.50

133. Tierney, Kevin. Darrow A Biography. New York: Thomas Y. Crowell, 1979. Stated First edition. ISBN:
0690014082. 475 pp. Very Good + in very good + dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000031) $2.25

134. Tolstoy, Leo. What Men Live By. New York: The Peter Pauper Press. 58 pp. Name of previous owner is
handwritten inside of cover. The dustjacket is slightly yellowed. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover.
(#0000142) $2.00

135. Twain, Mark; DeVoto, Bernard (editor). Letters from the Earth. New York: Perennial Library/Harper & Row,
1974. ISBN: 0060803312. 240 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#000068) $2.00

136. Vaillant, John. Golden Spruce A True Story of Myth, Madness, And Greed. W W Norton & Co Inc, 2005. ISBN:
9780393328646. 272 pp. New. Paperback. (#0000104) $14.95

137. Vidal, Gore. Dreaming War Blood for Oil and the Cheney-Bush Junta. New York: Thunder's Mouth Press, 2002.
ISBN: 1560255021. 197 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include
one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch
sticker on the title page. Ex-Library. Paperback. (#000040) $1.00

138. Vidal, Gore. Perpetual War For Perpetual Peace How We Got To Be So Hated. New York: Thunder's Mouth
Press, 2002. ISBN: 156025405X. 160 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which
may include one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge
and/or a branch sticker on the title page. Ex-Library. Paperback. (#000084) $1.00

139. Vidal, Gore. Second American Revolution and Other Essays (1976-1982). New York: Random House Inc, 1982.
ISBN: 0394522656. 278 pp. This former library book has the standard library notations and markings which may include
one or more of the following; a call number label on spine, a bar code, a branch stamp on page fore-edge and/or a branch
sticker on the title page. The dust jacket is covered with a protective plastic jacket. The page fore-edge shows shelf wear.
Ex-Library in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000124) $2.25

140. Villard, Fanny Garrison. William Lloyd Garrison On Non-Resistance. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer, 1972.
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Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000164) $19.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfilly bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

141. Vincent, Norah. Self-Made Man One Woman's Year Disguised As A Man. Penguin Books, 2006. ISBN:
9870143038702. 290 pp. New. Paperback. (#000091) $15.00

142. Ware, Henry. Memoirs Of The Rev. Noah Worcester. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer, 1972. Reprint. New.
Hardcover. (#0000165) $20.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

143. Watson, Bruce. Bread & Roses Mills, Migrants, And The Struggle For The American Dream. Penguin Group USA,
2005. ISBN: 9780670033973. 319 pp. An account of the 1912 textile strike in Lawrence, Massachusetts. Bargain Book
(Publisher Overstock). Hardcover. (#000026) $14.95

144. Wilcox, Fred A.; Berrigan, Philip. Fighting the Lamb's War Skirmishes With the American Empire The
Autobiography of Philip Berrigan. Common Courage Pr, 1996. ISBN: 9781567511017. 232 pp. New. Hardcover.
(#000050) $35.00

145. Wilkerson, Cathy. Flying Close to the Sun My Life and Times As a Weatherman. Seven Stories Pr, 2007. ISBN:
9781583227718. 422 pp. New in new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#000052) $26.95

146. Winter, Jeanette. The Librarian Of Basra A True Story From Iraq. Harcourt Childrens Books, 2005. ISBN:
9780152054458. 32 pp. New in new dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000112) $16.00

147. Wolfe, Bertram D. Three Who Made A Revolution A Biographical History. Boston: Beacon Press, 1961. Later
printing. 642 pp. Very Good. Paperback. (#0000133) $6.00

148. Worcester, Noah; Pacificus, Philo. Solemn Review Of The Custom Of War. Englewood, NJ: Jerome S. Ozer,
1972. Reprint. New. Hardcover. (#0000167) $17.95
Ozer's Peace Movement In America reprints are wonderfully bound hardcover editions of classic American peace
lterature. These are library, archival, quality bindings.

149. Zinn, Howard. Disobedience and Democracy Nine Fallacies on Law and Order. South End Pr, 2002. ISBN:
9780896086753. 148 pp. New. Paperback. (#000035) $15.00

150. Zinn, Howard. Emma. South End Press, 2002. ISBN: 089608664 X. 138 pp. New. Paperback. (#000046) $9.00

151. Zinn, Howard. Marx in Soho A Play on History. South End Pr, 1999. ISBN: 9780896085930. 80 pp. New.
Paperback. (#000071) $12.00

152. Zinn, Howard. The People Speak American Voices, Some Famous, Some Little Known, from Columbus to the
Present. Perennial, 2004. ISBN: 9780060578268. 96 pp. Bargain Book (Publisher Overstock). Paperback.
(#0000118) $6.95

153. Zinn, Howard. A People's History of the United States 1492 - Present. New York: Harpercollins, 1980. ISBN:
0060907924. 653 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000012) $5.25

154. Zinn, Howard. A People's History of the United States 1492 - Present. New York: Harpercollins, 1995. ISBN:
0060926430. 600 pp. Very Good +. Paperback. (#000013) $5.25

155. Zinn, Howard. The Zinn Reader Writings on Disobedience and Democracy. New York: Seven Stories Press, 1997.
Later printing. ISBN: 9781888363531. 668 pp. Very minor curling on top edge of boards due to shelf wear or shipping.
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Otherwise the book feels almost new. Very Good + in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0000130) $21.00
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